信昌電子陶瓷股份有限公司
Prosperity Dielectrics Co., Ltd.
No.566-1, Kaoshi Rd., Yangmei, Taoyuan 32668, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Tel : 886-3-4753355       Fax : 886-3-4854959
Messrs. :   一般共用
Date :   2019/04/30
APPROVAL SHEET
Product Name : Ultra High Q / Low ESR Multilayer Ceramic Chip

b. RF module : Power amplifier, VCO.
c. Tuners.
4. HOW TO ORDER
RF 21 N 101 J 251 C T
Series
RF=Ultra High Q
& Low ESR
Size
02=01005(0402)
03=0201 (0603)
11=0505 (1414)
15=0402 (1005)
18=0603 (1608)
21=0805 (2012)
22=1111 (2828)
Dielectric
N=NP0
  (C0G)
Capacitance
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
eg.:
0R5=0.5pF
1R0=1.0pF
100=10x100
   =10pF
Tolerance
A=±0.05pF
B=±0.1pF
C=±0.25pF
D=±0.5pF
F=±1%
G=±2%
J=±5%
Rated voltage
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
6R3=6.3 VDC
100=10 VDC
250=25 VDC
500=50 VDC
101=100 VDC
201=200 VDC
251=250 VDC
501=500 VDC
152=1500 VDC
Termination
C=Cu/Ni/Sn
Packaging
T=7” reeled
G= 13” reeled
5. EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
Size Inch (mm) L (mm) W (mm) T (mm)/Symbol Remark MB (mm)
 01005 (0402) 0.40±0.02 0.20±0.02 0.20±0.02 V # 0.10±0.03
0201 (0603) 0.60±0.03 0.30±0.03 0.30±0.03 L # 0.15±0.05
0402 (1005) 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.50±0.05 N # 0.25+0.05/-0.10
0603 (1608)
1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.80±0.07 S
0.40±0.15
1.60 +0.15/-0.10 0.80 +0.15/-0.10 0.50±0.10 H
0805 (2012)
2.00±0.15 1.25±0.10 0.60±0.10 A
0.50±0.20
2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 0.85±0.10 T
0505 (1414) 1.40+0.38/-0.25 1.40±0.38 1.15±0.15 J # 0.25+0.25/-0.13
1111 (2828) 2.79 +0.51/-0.25 2.79±0.38 ≤ 1.78 G # 0.38±0.25 Fig. 5.1 The outline of MLCC
# Reflow soldering only is recommended.